

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 3072 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, delete line 16 and insert "immediately before it was stolen."
- 1.3 Page 3, line 32, before "one" insert "if applicable,"
- 1.4 Page 4, line 18, after "vehicle" insert ", excluding a recovered intact vehicle,"
- 1.5 Page 4, line 22, strike "SALVAGE" and insert "salvage"
- 1.6 Page 4, line 25, before the period, insert "or stamp the existing certificate of title with
- 1.7 "prior salvage" in a manner prescribed by the department"
- 1.8 Page 4, line 28, after "(c)" insert "Except as provided in 168A.11, subdivision 1,"
- 1.9 Page 5, line 6, after "(d)" insert "Except as provided in 168A.11, subdivision 1,"
- 1.10 Page 5, lines 23, 24, and 28, after "brand" insert "or stamp"
- 1.11 Page 6, line 4, after "salvage" insert "or prior salvage"
- 1.12 Page 6, line 27, after "brand" insert "or stamp"
- 1.13 Page 7, line 22, delete "both an oral and" and after "disclosure" insert ", and an oral
- 1.14 "disclosure except for sales performed online,"
- 1.15 Page 7, line 25, before the semicolon, insert ", if the dealer has actual knowledge of the
- 1.16 "brand"
- 1.17 Page 7, delete lines 26 to 27 and insert:
- 1.18 "(3) if a motor vehicle, which is part of a licensed motor vehicle dealer's inventory, has
- 1.19 "been submerged or flooded above the bottom dashboard while parked on the dealer's lot."